

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5580/2004

M. SHYAMSUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KOTESWER RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7284 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application for deleting the name of some of the respondents filed

by the petitioner before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj