

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS. 2 & 3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 5 8 0 / 2 0 0 4

M. SHY A M S U N D E R & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P. KOT E S W E R RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

W I T H S L P (C) NO. 7 2 8 4 of 2 0 0 4

I.A.NO. 2 in SL P(C) 5 5 8 0 / 2 0 0 4 (Appln.(s) for deletion in respect of R.Nos. 1, 2 & 5 to 7 from the array of parties)

I.A.NO. 3 in SL P(C) 7 2 8 4 / 2 0 0 4 (Appln.(s) for deletion in respect of R.Nos. 1, 2 and 5 to 1 0 from the array of parties)

(With office report dt.2 9 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 7 )

Date: 1 5 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A (IN CHAM B E R )

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Ku m a r Tandale, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bha r athi Reddy , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on second call none appears to press these I.As.  
I.As. are dismissed in default.

The

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Neeru Bala Vij )  
Court Master