

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5580/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in WPMP
32564/2003 in WP No. 8007/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
HYDERABAD)

No.
AT

M. SHYAMSUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KOTESWER RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7284 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr.B.Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.(N.P.)

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Anil
Kumar Tandale, learned counsel for the respondents
seeking adjournment being suffering from viral fever,
the matter stands adjourned by one week.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master