

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5580/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in WPMP No.32564/2003
in WP No. 8007/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. SHYAMSUNDER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KOTESWER RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 7284 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C).....CC NO.22325/2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final disposal in the month of
March, 2010. Pleadings may be completed in the
meantime.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master