

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5580/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in Review W.P. MP No. 32564/2003 in WP No. 8007/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M. SHYAMSUNDER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 7284 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22325 of 2009
(for permission to file SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
 Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
 Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.
 Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

:1:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter dated 31.07.2010 stating therein that these petitions have now become infructuous as the petitioners have retired and are not interested in pursuing the case. Hence, the petitioners have instructed the learned counsel to withdraw these petitions.

In view of the instruction, the learned counsel seeks permission of the Court to withdraw these petitions. Permission granted.

The petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

: 2 :